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Karsten Anderson <klanderson@rwps.org>

Teacher Externships


Michael Wendland <mswendland@rwps.org> Mon, May 16, 2022 at 8:38 AM
To: High School Teachers <highschoolteachers@rwps.org>, TBMS Teachers Group <tbmsteachersgroup@rwps.org>,
Sunnyside Teachers <sunnysideteachers@rwps.org>, Burnside Teachers <burnsideteachers@rwps.org>, Colvill Teachers
<colvillteachers@rwps.org>
Cc: George Nemanich <gjnemanich@rwps.org>, Frank Norton <fgnorton@rwps.org>, Christopher Palmatier
<cjpalmatier@rwps.org>, Jennifer Grove <jpgrove@rwps.org>, Michael Pagel <mjpagel@rwps.org>, Jess Whitcomb
<jswhitcomb@rwps.org>, Karsten Anderson <klanderson@rwps.org>

Good morning all,

This summer we will be embarking on a new organized opportunity for teachers.  We will be piloting a small group of 10
returning teachers to participate in an externship program with our area businesses.  This will be similar to what I set up
with our student interns where teachers will be able to spend some time in area businesses to better understand how
class content is present in community settings.

The commitment is for roughly 10-20 hours of externship time (which may be spread out between one or more
businesses) and an interview with our Communications Manager, Anne Robertson.  Participating teachers will be
compensated at the curriculum writing hourly rate per Article 6.10 Subsection 2 of the teacher contract.  This opportunity
is open to teachers in grades E-12.  Please fill out this form with the application questions.  Please note that this
application starts the process for continuing conversations and that placement is dependent upon employer interest and
availability.

Please reach out with any questions and thank you for your consideration

-- 

-Mick Wendland
Flight Path Coordinator
Red Wing Public Schools
RHWS K100
651-385-4600
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